continuing education requirements of the HUD Counseling grant, LHC hosted a webinar for the sub-grantees 
on October 2, 2014.  Topics covered were HUD quarterly reporting requirements and status updates from each 
sub-grantee.   

National Foreclosure Mitigation Grant (NFMC) 

As of September 30, 2014, one hundred twenty-eight (128) homeowners, in jeopardy of losing their homes, 
have received foreclosure mitigation counseling and loan modifications from LHC foreclosure sub-grantees.  
Understanding the need for funds to continue to provide foreclosure mitigation in Louisiana, LHC will apply for